GEORGE FISCHER  ‡
Actuated Valves Price List
Effective March 1, 2001
Spare Parts and Accessories for Electric and
Pneumatic Actuators
Westlock Switches
16 ¬  ‡
Type 546 Accessories

Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
2¬  ‡ effective March 1, 2001
How to order
Example - The part number for a 1" Type 116 PVC Ball Valve (2-way), electrically actuated,
without manual override, in 120 VAC, with socket connectors and EPDM seals is:
199.116 205
1 2
How to order Specials
When ordering a special actuator package use an "S" before the part number of the standard
actuator package followed by a description of the accessory or modification needed.
Example — You want to order the assembled valve described above in the "How to order"
example except it needs to have the PE22P positioner installed (reference page 30).
S199.116.205 with PE22P installed
Type 116
Type 346 ball valve
Type EA 20 actuator
sizes - 3/8-2"
OD ID ID
d DN inch
mm mm
16 10 3/8
20 15 1/2
25 20 3/4
32 25 1
40 32 1 1/4
50 40 1 1/2
63 50 2
Polypropylene and SYGEF-PVDF Sizes
The outside pipe diameter (d) and the inside pipe diameter (DN) are commonly referred to for a
complete description of the piping system. In addition, the equivalent nominal ID inches is also
used. Below is a complete chart showing the correlation between all three forms of measurement.
OD ID ID
d DN inch
mm mm
75 65 2 1/2
90 80 3
110 100 4
140 125 5
160 150 6
225 200 8
280 250 10
12
PVC Ball Valve (2-way) – Electrically Actuated
without manual override  120/240 VAC/50-60Hz
Size Part Number 199.116 (      )
ID Socket Threaded Flanged
Inch EPDM     $ Viton       $ EPDM      $ Viton       $ EPDM     $ Viton
3/8 (202) (212) (332) (342) NA NA
1/2 (203) (213) (333) (343) NA NA
3/4 (204) (214) (334) (344) NA NA
1 (205) (215) (335) (345) NA NA
1 1/4 (206) (216) (336) (346) NA NA
1 1/2 (207) (217) (337) (347) NA NA
2 (208) (218) (338) (348) NA NA
(C)
FPM seals are made of Viton® or equal materials.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
3¬  ‡ effective March 1, 2001
Electric Actuator Spare Parts
Spare Parts for EA 20 Actuator
Description Order number         $
Power supply board 120/240VAC, 50-60Hz 198.150.586 273.-
Power supply board 24 VDC/24 V, 50-60Hz 198.150.587 220.-
Gear box and motor (irrespective of voltage) 198.800.972 488.-
  EA  DIN plug 198.150.444 30.-
  EA unit cable plug 198.804.621 7.-
  EA unit 1/2" conduit plug (optional) 150.101.062 7.-
  Cover set 198.000.138 283.-
   Limit switch set 198.000.140 91.-